
2tmeeuellous how ROM
a cup of deliciousROMA TEA
picksYou up and makes you feel MA

happier inmeeliately! ROMTMA
BLENDED ANDPACKEDBYTEAMERCHANTSWhOFOR101 YEARSHAVEBEEN FAITHFULToONETRADitiON_QUALiTY

bust 3Dusp

FREEDGreeD

@

DUSTTREEDTEA

ROUND THE WORLD
BY RADIO

NEWS BULLETINS IN ENGLISH
—

This new list ot overseas stations broadcasting news in English gives
comment on the state of reception in Wellington (but reception may vary
in other localities). The times are New Zealand Summer Time. The list is
checked regularly, but its accuracy may, of course, be affected by last-

minute changes which are made trom time to time:

0.15
0.30

2.00

2.30

3.00

3.45

3.50

4.15
7.15
8.30
9.15
9.30
10.15
12.00°
P.M.
1.00
1.30

2.30

3.00

4.30

5.15

6.00

6.15
7.00
7.30

8.00

8.45

Call
WGEO
VUD3
XGOY
KGEI
VLG2
WRCA
WBOS
KGEI
KGEI
VLR
VLG2
WRCA
WBOS
KGEI
KGEI
WRCA
WBOS
VUD3
VUD2
XGOY
TAP
WRUL
WGEA

WRUL
KGEI

KGEI
VLR3
KGEI
VLG6
VLR3
KGEI
KGEI
WRCA
WLWO
KGEI
KGEI
WGEO
WGEA
WRCA
KGEI
KGEI
VLR
WGEO
VLR
VLG7
WGEO
WGEA .
KGEI
KGEI
VLR

WRCA

Place
Schenectady
Delhi
Chungking
San Francisco
Melbourne
New York
Boston
San Francisco
San Francisco
Melbourne
Melbourne
New York
Boston
San Francisco
San Francisco
New York
Boston
Delhi
Delhi
Chungking
Ankara
Boston
Schenectady
Moscow
Boston
San Francisco

San Francisco
Melbourne.
San Francisco
Melbourne
Melbourne
San Francisco
San Francisco
New York
Cincinnati
San Francisco
San Francisco
Schenectady
Schenectady
New York
San Francisco
San Francisco
Melbourne
Schenectady
Melbourne
Melbourne
Schenectady
Schenectady
San Francisco
San Francisco
Melbourne
Melbourne
New York

Metres
31.48
31.28
50.52
41.38
31.35
19.80
19.72
41.38
43.72
3132
31.45
19.80
19.72
41.38
43.72
19.80
19.72
31.28
48.94 ©

25.21
31.70
25.45
19.57
19.67
25.45
19.57

19.57
25.25
19.57
19.69
25.25
19.57
21.77
31.02
25.62
21.77
41.38
31.48
31:41
31.02
41,38
28.79
31.32
31.48
31.32
19.79
31.48
31.41
41.38
43.72
31.32
25.25
31.02

Mcs.
9.53
9.59
5.95
ean
9.57
15.15
15.21
7:25
6.86
9.58
9.54pt
15.21
725
6.86
15.15
45,21
9.59
6.13°
11.90
9.46
11.79
15.33
15.25
11.79
15.33

15.33
11.88
15.33
15.23
11.88
15.33
13.78
9.67
11.71
13.78
7.25
9.53
9.55 .
9.67
7.25
10.42
9.58
9.53
9.58
15.16
9.53
9.55
7.25
6.86
9.58
11.88
9.67

Reception
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Good
Fair
Fair *
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair

Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair ,
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Good
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair

9.00

9.30
10. 6
10.15
10.45
11.30

KGEI
KGEI
VLQ2
XGOY
KGEI
XGOY
VLQ2
KGEI
KGEI

San Francisco
San Francisco
Sydney
Chungking |

San Francisco
Chungking
Sydney
San Francisco
San Francisco

43.72
41.38
25.27
19.75
43,72
25.21
25.27
43.72
28.79

6.86
7.25
11.87
15.19
6.86
11.90
11.87
6.86
10.42

Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Good
Fair
Fair

NEWS FROM LONDON
IN April 19, a new schedule of transmissions from the BBC came into
force. The times of bulletins in the new schedule are shown below.
The times of the new transmissions are as follows:
Pacific Transmission Sais Poe se 5.00 p.m.-8.15 p.m.
Eastern Transmission .... eens ée0e

10.45 p.m.-3.15 a.m.
African Transmission _.... obs wove 3.30 a.m.-8.57 a.m.
North American Transmission .... ae 9.15 am.-4.45 p.m.
Nature of Broadcast Call Metres Vics. Reception

A.M.
1.00 News and News Commentary GSF 19.82 15.14 Fair

GSD 25.53 11.75 Fair
1.15 Listening Post Same Stations
4.00 News GSD 25.53 11.75 Fair

GSI 19.66 15.26 Fair
GSF 19.82 15.14 Fair

4.15 War Review Same Stations
4.25 Listening Post Same Stations
6.00 News GSB 31.55 9.51 Fair

GSD 25.53 11.75 . Poor
6.15 Week days, News Commentary GSD 25.53 11.75 Poor
7.00 Radio Newsreel GSD 25.53 zante Poor

GSB 31.55 9.51 Poor
GRY 31.25 9.60 Poor

8.45 News GSD 25.53 11.75 Fair
GRY 31.25 9.60 Fair-

9.15 Headline News GsD 25.53 11.75 Fair
10.30 Week days, War Review Same Station
10.40 Listening Post Same Station
10.45 News and News Analysis Same Station
P.M.
1.00 Headline News and Views Same Station
2.45 News Same Station
2.55 Listening Post Same Station
3.30 Radio Newsreel GSD

_ ,
25.53 11.75 Good

GSC 31.32 9.58 Fair
GRH 30.53 9.825 Fair

4.30 News GSB =.25.53 11.75 Good
GSC 31.53 9.58 Good

6.15 News GSB 31.55 9.51 Good.
: GRS 42.46 7.065 Good

GSD 25.53 11.75 Fair
Gis. S129 9.60 Fair

6.30 Listening Post ‘ GSB 31.55 9.51 Good
GRS 42.46 7.065 Good

; GSD 25.53 11.75’ Fair
‘ ; er . GRY. "31.25 9.60 Fair
6.35 War Review Same Stations
7.00 Radio Newsreel GSB S155. ; 9.51 Fair
. e GSD 25.53 11.75. Fair

GRE ~ 19.51 15.39 * Fair
aT GRD ~-19.42 15.45 Fair

8.00 HeadlineNews and Views Same Stations
10.50 War Review GSF 19,82 15.14 Fair

; GSD 25.53 11.75 Poor
,

Bab ts ai GSV_. 16.84 17.81 Poor
$ GRQ 16.64 18.025 Poor

11.00 News Same Stations


