ROUND THE WORLD BY RADIO

NEWS BULLETINS IN ENGLISH

This new list of overseas stations broadcasting news in English gives comment on the state of reception in Wellington (but reception may vary in other localities). The times are New Zealand Summer Time. The list is checked regularly, but its accuracy may, of course, be affected by lastminute changes which are made from time to time:

A.M.	Call	Place		Metres	Mcs.	Reception
0.15	WGEO	Schenectady		31.48	9.53	Fair
0.30	VUD3	Delhi		31.28	9.59	Fair
•.••	XGOY	Chungking		50.52	5.95	Fair
,	KGEI	San Francisco		41.38	7.25	Fair
	VLG2	Melbourne		31.35	9.57	Fair
2.00	WRCA	New York		19.80	15.15	Fair
4.00	WBOS	Boston		19.72	15.21	Fair
2.30	KGEI	San Francisco		41.38	7.25	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco		43.72	6.86	Fair
	VLR	Melbourne		31.32	9.58	Good
	VLG2	Melbourne		31.45	9.54	Fair
3.00	WRCA	New York		19.80	15.15	Fair
0.00	WBOS	Boston		19.72	15.21	Fair
3.45	KGEI	San Francisco		41.38	7.25	Fair
G .75	KGEI	San Francisco		43.72	6.86	Fair
	WRCA	New York		19.80	15.15	Fair
	WBOS	Boston		19.72	15.21	Fair
3.50	VUD3	Delhi		31.28	9.59	Fair
2.00	VUD2	Delhi		48.94	6.13	Fair
4.15	XGOY	Chungking		25.21	11.90	Fair
7.15	TAP	Ankara		31.70	9.46	Fair
8.30	WRUL	Boston		25.45	11.79	Fair
9.15	WGEA	Schenectady		19.57	15.33	Fair
9.30	WGEA	Moscow		19.67	15.25	Fair
10.15	WRUL	Boston		25.45	11.79	Fair
12.00	KGEI	San Francisco		19.57	15.33	Fair
P.M.	KGLI	San erancisco		19.01	10.00	Fall
1.00	KGEI	San Francisco		1 9. 57	15.33	Fair
1.30	VLR3	Melbourne		25.25	11.88	Fair
2.00	KGEI	San Francisco		19.57	15.33	Fair
2.30	VLG6	Melbourne		19.69	15.23	Fair
******	VLR3	Melbourne		25.25	11.88	Fair
3.00	KGEI	San Francisco		19.57	15.33	Fair
0.00	KGEI	San Francisco		21.77	13.78	Fair
	WRCA	New York		31.02	9.67	Fair
	WLWO	Cincinnati		25.62	11.71	Fair
4.30	KGEI	San Francisco		21.77	13.78	Fair
1100	KGEI	San Francisco		41.38	7.25	Fair
5.15	WGEO	Schenectady		31,48	9.53	Fair
U 1.20	WGEA	Schenectady		31.41	9.55	Fair
6.00	WRCA	New York	-	31.02	9.67	Fair
0.00	KGEI	San Francisco		41.38	7.25	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco		28.79	10.42	Fair
	VLR	Melbourne		31.32	9.58	Fair
6.15	WGEO	Schenectady		31.48	9.53	Fair
7.00	VLR	Melbourne		31.32	9.58	Good
7.30	VLG7	Melbourne		19.79	15.16	Fair
1.50	WGEO	Schenectady		31.48	9.53	Fair
	WGEA	Schenectady		31.41	9.55	Fair
8.00	KGEI	San Francisco	,	41.38	7.25	Fair
J.00	KGEI	San Francisco		43.72	6.86	Fair
	VLR	Melbourne		31.32	9.58	Fair
	VLR3	Melbourne		25.25	9.38 11.88	Fair
8.45	WRCA	New York		31.02	9.67	Fair
Q. 73	*******	TION TOIR		J1.U4	3.07	L All

NEWS FROM LONDON

ON April 19, a new schedule of transmissions from the BBC came into

force. The times of bulletins in the new schedule are shown below. The times of the new transmissions are as follows: 5.00 p.m.—8.15 p.m. Pacific Transmission **** 10.45 p.m.—3.15 a.m. Eastern Transmission **** 41.00

3.30 a.m.—8.57 a.m. African Transmission

	North American Transmission	****	9.15	.15 a.m.—4.45 p.m.		
	Nature of Broadcast	Cali	Metres	Mcs.	Reception	
	Mature of Broguest	Can	Menea	mos.	Hooopson	
A.M.		CCT	10.00	1514	T7 - ! -	
1.00	News and News Commentary	GSF	19.82	15.14	Fair	
		GSD	25.53	11.75	Fair	
1.15				Stations	.	
4.00	News	GSD	25.53	11.75	Fair	
		GSI	19.66	15.26	Fair	
		GSF	19.82	15.14	Fair	
4.15	War Review		Same	Stations		
4.25	Listening Post			Stations		
6.00	News	GSB	31.55	9.51	Fair	
i .		GSD	25.53	11.75	Poor	
6.15	Week days, News Commentary	GSD	25.53	11.75	Poor	
7.00	Radio Newsreel	GSD	25.53	11.75	Poor	
}		GSB	31.55	9.51	Poor	
1		GRY	31.25	9.60	Poor	
8.45	News	GSD	25.53	11.75	Fair	
0.45	11cws	GRY	31.25	9.60	Fair-	
9.15	Headline News	GSD	25.53	11.75	Fair	
				Station	- ***	
10.30	Week days, War Review			Station		
10.40	Listening Post			Station		
	News and News Analysis		Same	Station		
P.M.			G	C4 - 41		
1.00				Station		
2.45				Station		
2.55				Station		
3.30	Radio Newsreel	GSD	25.53	11.75	Good	
1		GSC	31.32	9.58	Fair	
ı		GRH	30.53	9.825	Fair	
4.30	News	GSD	25.53	11.75	Good	
		GSC	31.53	9.58	Good	
6.15	News	GSB	31.55	9.51	Good.	
		GRS	42.46	7.06 5	Good	
į.		GSD	25.53	11.75	Fair	
İ		GRY	31.25	9.60	Fair	
6.30	Listening Post	GSB	31.55	9.51	Good	
1 0.00		GRS	42.46	7.065	Good	
		GSD	25.53	11.75	Fair	
li .		GRY	31.25	9.60	Fair	
6.35	War Review			Stations		
7.00		GSB	31.55	9.51	Fair	
1 7.00	Yanto Hemster	GSD	25.53	11.75	Fair	
		GRE	19.51	15.39	* Fair	
1		GRD	19.42	15.45	Fair	
	TT 311 BT 4 T7'	GRU			L SIL	
8.00		CCE		Stations	Train	
10.50	War Review	GSF	19.82	15.14	Fair	
1		GSD	25.53	11.75	Poor	
1	·	GSV	. 16.84	17.81	Poor	
1	*	GRQ	16.64	18.025	Poor	
11.00	News		Same	Stations		
•						
9.00			43.72	6.86	Fair	
	KGEI San Francisco		41.38	7.25	Fair	
	VLQ2 Sydney		25.27	11.87	Fair	
9.30			19.75	15.19	Fair	
10. 6			43.72	6.86	Fair	
10.15			25.21	11.90	Fair	
10.45	VLQ2 Sydney		25.27	11.87	Good	
11.30			43.72	6.86	Feir	
11.00	KGEI San Francisco		28.79	10.42	Fair	
	WAST ON LINICIACO	**	40.19	10.74	Lan	
				,		



"It's marvellous how a cup of delicious ROMA TEA picks you up and makes you feel immediately happier

